
Franklin Pierce (8-11-0, 6-5-0) -vs- Southern N.H. (6-10-1, 2-8-1)
01/23/2026 at Hooksett, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/23/2026
Start: 07:40 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 135
Location: Hooksett, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: Evan Gogonis; Referee: Simon Higgins;
Linesman: Matthew Drew; Linesman: Blades  Shields

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Franklin Pierce 1 2 1 4
Southern N.H. 3 0 0 3

FPU: McGuire, Douglas (2); Pick, Austin (1); Sterling, John (1)
SNH: McCarthy, Darby (1); Kayser, Ryan (1); Thurston, Kenny (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type FPU SNH
1st 00:30 SNH McCarthy, Darby Russell, Josh, Boucher, Adam EV, FG 0 1
1st 03:13 SNH Kayser, Ryan Devlin, Stone, Russell, Josh EV 0 2
1st 09:57 SNH Thurston, Kenny Pomposelli, Ryan, Murray, Tyler EV 0 3
1st 19:00 FPU McGuire, Douglas Fish, Nick, Paganini, Mario EV 1 3
2nd 09:05 FPU McGuire, Douglas Paganini, Mario, Pick, Austin EV 2 3
2nd 10:53 FPU Sterling, John Tisdell, Josh, Ursillo, Giovanni EV 3 3
3rd 00:12 FPU Pick, Austin Branish, Todd, McGuire, Douglas EV, GW 4 3

Franklin Pierce Power Plays Southern N.H. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:49 15:49 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 01:41 01:54 00:13 0 0 --
2nd 04:24 06:24 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 13:29 15:29 02:00 1 0 --

06:13 5 1 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 03:41 03:54 00:13 1 0 --

00:13 1 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNH McCarthy, Darby 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:49 PP
2nd SNH Simon, Gavin 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 01:41 PP
2nd FPU McGuire, Douglas 02:00 Slashing MINOR 01:54 PP
2nd SNH Minnig, Jim 02:00 Holding MINOR 04:24 PP
3rd SNH Rufa, Aidan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 13:29 PP



Individual
Franklin Pierce 4

Southern N.H. 3

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Reda, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McGuire, Douglas 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 - 1-2 2
3 Frankel, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Gilkeson, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Madzey, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Crowley, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Foster, Chris 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 5-12 - 0
8 Pick, Austin 1 1 1 4 2 7 2 1-2 - 2
9 Ursillo, Giovanni 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2-3 - 0
11 White, Drew 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0-2 - 4
12 Miner, Cade 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
14 Frett, Matthew 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
15 Perivolotis, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Branish, Todd 0 1 1 0 3 4 2 - - 2
17 Tisdell, Josh 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 - - 2
18 Sterling, John 1 0 0 4 0 4 0 9-23 - 3
19 Paganini, Mario 0 2 1 1 0 2 2 0-1 - 2
21 Mitchell, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
22 Blanchette, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
24 Christiansen, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Howard, Keenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
26 Fish, Nick 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 11-26 - 1
27 Leivian, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-10 - 3
30 Connor, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Mastowski, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Jacobs, Theo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 6 13 10 29 5 35-80 1-2 24

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 McCarthy, Darby 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
3 Nee, Coleman 0 0 1 0 2 3 -1 11-18 - 0
4 Kayser, Ryan 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
5 Fisher, Gabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Rufa, Aidan 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 - 1-2 1
7 Murray, Tyler 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 - - 0
8 Simon, Gavin 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 - 1-2 0
9 Smith, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
10 Fedorov, Zakhar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Phillips, Dillon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Pomposelli, Ryan 0 1 1 2 2 5 1 - - 0
13 Watson, Kurt 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0-1 - 0
14 Vickerman, Zach 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
15 Russell, Josh 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 LaCroix, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Thurston, Kenny 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 8-18 - 0
18 Kim, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Veenstra, Jory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Slingerland, Kyle 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
21 Devlin, Stone 0 1 0 2 1 3 -1 13-19 - 0
22 Fotheringham, Tootoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Dallaire, Nic 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2
25 Minnig, Jim 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 - 1-2 0
26 Lynch, Brendan 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 13-24 - 0
27 Marchant, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0



28 Boucher, Adam 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Berke, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Guerin, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Boryszczuk, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Hirschberger, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 10 11 14 35 -5 45-80 4-8 3

Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Mastowski, Riley 09:57 3 0 2 0 0 2
1 Reda, Jeffrey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gilkeson, Connor 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Crowley, Liam 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Connor, Jeremy W 50:03 0 0 5 11 14 30
32 Jacobs, Theo 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 7 11 14 32

Southern N.H. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Guerin, Sean L 58:44 4 0 5 11 9 25
30 Berke, Collin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Boryszczuk, Trent 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:16 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 5 11 9 25

Franklin Pierce Faceoffs Southern N.H. Faceoffs

# Player W L
26 Fish, Nick 11 15
18 Sterling, John 9 14
27 Leivian, Chase 6 4
7 Foster, Chris 5 7
9 Ursillo, Giovanni 2 1
8 Pick, Austin 1 1
14 Frett, Matthew 1 0
11 White, Drew 0 2
19 Paganini, Mario 0 1

Totals 35 45

# Player W L
21 Devlin, Stone 13 6
26 Lynch, Brendan 13 11
3 Nee, Coleman 11 7
17 Thurston, Kenny 8 10
13 Watson, Kurt 0 1

Totals 45 35



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Mastowski, Riley at goalie for FPU.
0-0 [00:00] Guerin, Sean at goalie for SNH.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
0-0 [00:22] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.

0-0

[00:30] GOAL by Southern N.H. McCarthy, Darby (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Russell, Josh and Boucher,
Adam, On ice for SNH: McCarthy, Darby; Russell, Josh; Minnig, Jim; Lynch, Brendan; Murray, Tyler, On ice for FPU: McGuire,
Douglas; Pick, Austin; Branish, Todd; Paganini, Mario; Fish, Nick, goal number 2 for season.
Franklin Pierce 0, Southern N.H. 1

0-1 [00:30] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-1 [01:54] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin BLOCKED by Sterling, John.
0-1 [02:00] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.

0-1

[03:13] GOAL by Southern N.H. Kayser, Ryan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Devlin, Stone and Russell, Josh, On ice for SNH:
Kayser, Ryan; Devlin, Stone; McCarthy, Darby; Boucher, Adam; Russell, Josh, On ice for FPU: Madzey, Cole; Tisdell, Josh;
Mitchell, Sam; Blanchette, Nicholas; Leivian, Chase, goal number 4 for season.
Franklin Pierce 0, Southern N.H. 2

0-2 [03:13] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
0-2 [06:09] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.
0-2 [06:50] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
0-2 [07:41] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt BLOCKED by Branish, Todd.
0-2 [08:54] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-2 [09:35] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
0-2 [09:48] Shot by FPU Frett, Matthew MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
0-2 [09:57] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Mastowski, Riley.

0-2

[09:57] GOAL by Southern N.H. Thurston, Kenny (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Pomposelli, Ryan and Murray, Tyler, On ice for
SNH: Thurston, Kenny; Pomposelli, Ryan; Murray, Tyler; Simon, Gavin; Dallaire, Nic, On ice for FPU: McGuire, Douglas;
White, Drew; Frett, Matthew; Sterling, John; Howard, Keenan, goal number 2 for season.
Franklin Pierce 0, Southern N.H. 3

0-3 [09:57] Connor, Jeremy at goalie for FPU.
0-3 [09:57] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
0-3 [11:02] Shot by FPU Mitchell, Sam WIDE.
0-3 [11:51] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-3 [12:09] Shot by SNH Smith, Jackson WIDE.
0-3 [12:25] Shot by FPU Fish, Nick MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
0-3 [12:47] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
0-3 [12:59] Shot by FPU Christiansen, Max BLOCKED by Dallaire, Nic.
0-3 [13:14] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
0-3 [13:49] Penalty on McCarthy, Darby SNH 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-3 [13:49] Faceoff Ursillo, Giovanni vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
0-3 PP FPU [13:49] Start power play for FPU.
0-3 PP FPU [14:00] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
0-3 PP FPU [14:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
0-3 PP FPU [15:04] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
0-3 PP FPU [15:36] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-3 PP FPU [15:49] McCarthy, Darby (SNH) penalty complete.
0-3 PP FPU [15:49] End power play for FPU.
0-3 [15:56] Shot by FPU Branish, Todd MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
0-3 [16:19] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-3 [16:34] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
0-3 [16:55] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
0-3 [17:04] Shot by SNH Murray, Tyler BLOCKED by Leivian, Chase.
0-3 [17:09] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
0-3 [18:26] Shot by SNH Boucher, Adam BLOCKED by McGuire, Douglas.
0-3 [18:26] Faceoff Pick, Austin vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
0-3 [18:33] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
0-3 [18:33] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
0-3 [18:36] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Watson, Kurt won by FPU.
0-3 [18:49] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.



0-3

[19:00] GOAL by Franklin Pierce McGuire, Douglas (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Fish, Nick and Paganini, Mario, On ice for
FPU: McGuire, Douglas; Fish, Nick; Paganini, Mario; Branish, Todd; Pick, Austin, On ice for SNH: McCarthy, Darby; Russell,
Josh; Minnig, Jim; Rufa, Aidan; Devlin, Stone, goal number 4 for season.
Franklin Pierce 1, Southern N.H. 3

1-3 [19:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-3 [19:14] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
1-3 [19:29] Shot by SNH Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Pick, Austin.
1-3 [19:39] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 [19:47] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 [19:50] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 [19:58] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-3 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-3 [00:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
1-3 [01:30] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
1-3 [01:41] Penalty on Simon, Gavin SNH 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-3 PP FPU [01:41] Start power play for FPU.
1-3 PP FPU [01:41] Faceoff Ursillo, Giovanni vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.
1-3 PP FPU [01:54] Penalty on McGuire, Douglas FPU 2 minutes for Slashing.
1-3 PP FPU [01:54] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 PP FPU [01:54] End power play for FPU.
1-3 [02:19] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman WIDE.
1-3 [02:19] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-3 [02:24] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
1-3 [02:46] Shot by FPU Sterling, John MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
1-3 [02:54] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 [03:18] Faceoff White, Drew vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-3 [03:32] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan BLOCKED by White, Drew.
1-3 [03:32] Faceoff White, Drew vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
1-3 [03:41] Simon, Gavin (SNH) penalty complete.
1-3 PP SNH [03:41] Start power play for SNH.
1-3 PP SNH [03:46] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 PP SNH [03:54] McGuire, Douglas (FPU) penalty complete.
1-3 PP SNH [03:54] End power play for SNH.
1-3 [04:08] Shot by FPU White, Drew MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
1-3 [04:09] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-3 [04:24] Penalty on Minnig, Jim SNH 2 minutes for Holding.
1-3 [04:24] Faceoff Ursillo, Giovanni vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
1-3 PP FPU [04:24] Start power play for FPU.
1-3 PP FPU [04:29] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin WIDE.
1-3 PP FPU [04:36] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 PP FPU [05:12] Shot by FPU McGuire, Douglas BLOCKED by Dallaire, Nic.
1-3 PP FPU [05:14] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
1-3 PP FPU [05:19] Shot by FPU Miner, Cade MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
1-3 PP FPU [05:19] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 PP FPU [06:07] Shot by FPU Sterling, John MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
1-3 PP FPU [06:24] Minnig, Jim (SNH) penalty complete.
1-3 PP FPU [06:24] End power play for FPU.
1-3 [06:25] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
1-3 [06:59] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
1-3 [07:04] Shot by SNH Dallaire, Nic BLOCKED by Howard, Keenan.
1-3 [07:31] Shot by FPU Mitchell, Sam MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
1-3 [07:49] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
1-3 [07:54] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach WIDE.
1-3 [08:19] Shot by SNH Smith, Jackson WIDE.
1-3 [08:19] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
1-3 [08:59] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.

1-3

[09:05] GOAL by Franklin Pierce McGuire, Douglas (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Paganini, Mario and Pick, Austin, On ice for
FPU: McGuire, Douglas; Pick, Austin; Branish, Todd; Fish, Nick; Paganini, Mario, On ice for SNH: Minnig, Jim; Lynch,
Brendan; Rufa, Aidan; Slingerland, Kyle; Thurston, Kenny, goal number 5 for season.
Franklin Pierce 2, Southern N.H. 3

2-3 [09:05] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.



2-3 [09:14] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
2-3 [10:07] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
2-3 [10:11] Shot by SNH Minnig, Jim MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
2-3 [10:13] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone BLOCKED by Sterling, John.
2-3 [10:37] Shot by FPU Sterling, John MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.

2-3

[10:53] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Sterling, John (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Tisdell, Josh and Ursillo, Giovanni, On ice for
FPU: Sterling, John; Tisdell, Josh; Ursillo, Giovanni; Frett, Matthew; Howard, Keenan, On ice for SNH: McCarthy, Darby;
Devlin, Stone; Rufa, Aidan; Minnig, Jim; Russell, Josh, goal number 9 for season.
Franklin Pierce 3, Southern N.H. 3

3-3 [10:53] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 [11:07] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
3-3 [12:10] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [12:15] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [12:22] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan BLOCKED by Leivian, Chase.
3-3 [12:27] Shot by SNH Boucher, Adam BLOCKED by Leivian, Chase.
3-3 [12:33] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [12:42] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [12:52] Shot by SNH Smith, Jackson BLOCKED by Branish, Todd.
3-3 [13:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
3-3 [13:06] Shot by SNH Minnig, Jim BLOCKED by Fish, Nick.
3-3 [14:08] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.
3-3 [14:54] Shot by FPU Frankel, Isaiah WIDE.
3-3 [15:05] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman BLOCKED by White, Drew.
3-3 [15:39] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
3-3 [15:39] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
3-3 [15:57] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
3-3 [16:04] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario BLOCKED by Rufa, Aidan.
3-3 [16:22] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
3-3 [16:37] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
3-3 [16:37] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.
3-3 [16:43] Shot by FPU Paganini, Mario MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
3-3 [16:45] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
3-3 [17:07] Shot by SNH Vickerman, Zach WIDE.
3-3 [17:27] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
3-3 [17:34] Faceoff Frett, Matthew vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
3-3 [18:22] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan BLOCKED by Frett, Matthew.
3-3 [19:08] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [19:23] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle BLOCKED by White, Drew.
3-3 [19:28] Faceoff Pick, Austin vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
3-3 [19:42] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
3-3 [19:55] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby BLOCKED by McGuire, Douglas.
3-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-3 [00:00] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.

3-3

[00:12] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Pick, Austin (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Branish, Todd and
McGuire, Douglas, On ice for FPU: Pick, Austin; McGuire, Douglas; Branish, Todd; Paganini, Mario; Fish, Nick, On ice for SNH:
Vickerman, Zach; Boucher, Adam; Smith, Jackson; Nee, Coleman; Marchant, Anthony, goal number 8 for season.
Franklin Pierce 4, Southern N.H. 3

4-3 [00:12] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [01:00] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [01:02] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-3 [01:20] Shot by FPU Foster, Chris MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [01:36] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [02:02] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [02:51] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [04:59] Shot by FPU Foster, Chris MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [05:31] Shot by FPU Tisdell, Josh MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [05:31] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
4-3 [05:44] Shot by FPU Branish, Todd MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [06:09] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
4-3 [06:16] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.
4-3 [06:20] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.



4-3 [07:20] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [07:29] Shot by SNH Murray, Tyler MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [07:59] Faceoff Paganini, Mario vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-3 [08:04] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle BLOCKED by Pick, Austin.
4-3 [08:31] Shot by FPU Pick, Austin MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [08:45] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle BLOCKED by Paganini, Mario.
4-3 [08:46] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by FPU.
4-3 [09:06] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [09:10] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
4-3 [09:16] Shot by FPU Ursillo, Giovanni MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [09:38] Shot by SNH Nee, Coleman MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [09:43] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [09:49] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [09:49] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-3 [10:00] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [10:14] Shot by SNH Minnig, Jim BLOCKED by Mitchell, Sam.
4-3 [10:22] Faceoff Foster, Chris vs Thurston, Kenny won by SNH.
4-3 [10:31] Shot by SNH Boucher, Adam BLOCKED by White, Drew.
4-3 [10:53] Shot by SNH Thurston, Kenny BLOCKED by Tisdell, Josh.
4-3 [11:11] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [11:33] Shot by SNH McCarthy, Darby BLOCKED by Tisdell, Josh.
4-3 [11:38] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan WIDE.
4-3 [11:38] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [11:43] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan BLOCKED by Paganini, Mario.
4-3 [12:15] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [12:16] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Nee, Coleman won by SNH.
4-3 [13:29] Penalty on Rufa, Aidan SNH 2 minutes for Tripping.
4-3 PP FPU [13:29] Start power play for FPU.
4-3 PP FPU [13:29] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 PP FPU [13:38] Shot by FPU Branish, Todd MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 PP FPU [15:21] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Thurston, Kenny won by FPU.
4-3 PP FPU [15:29] Rufa, Aidan (SNH) penalty complete.
4-3 PP FPU [15:29] End power play for FPU.
4-3 [15:55] Shot by SNH Slingerland, Kyle WIDE.
4-3 [16:02] Shot by SNH Simon, Gavin MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [16:10] Faceoff Leivian, Chase vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [16:54] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
4-3 [17:00] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [17:07] Shot by SNH Rufa, Aidan HIT PIPE.
4-3 [17:12] Shot by SNH Watson, Kurt WIDE.
4-3 [17:17] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Devlin, Stone won by SNH.
4-3 [17:35] Shot by SNH Devlin, Stone MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [17:40] Faceoff Fish, Nick vs Nee, Coleman won by FPU.
4-3 [18:35] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [18:39] Shot by FPU Branish, Todd MISSED, save Guerin, Sean.
4-3 [18:44] EMPTY NET at goalie for SNH.
4-3 [18:47] Shot by SNH Lynch, Brendan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [18:52] Shot by SNH Minnig, Jim MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [18:56] Timeout SNH.
4-3 [18:56] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-3 [19:15] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-3 [19:21] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan MISSED, save Connor, Jeremy.
4-3 [19:29] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by SNH.
4-3 [19:36] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan WIDE.
4-3 [19:40] Shot by SNH Pomposelli, Ryan BLOCKED by Sterling, John.
4-3 [19:50] Faceoff Sterling, John vs Lynch, Brendan won by FPU.
4-3 [20:00] End of period.


